## Foundation ordinance

# Ronnie Gardiner Method Fundraising Foundation (RGMFF)

#### **Declaration of intent**

We hereby order that the money received after the appeal is published on the website: www.ronniegardinermethod.com shall be managed as an independent asset to promote the purpose stated in the purpose description.

#### **Purpose description**

The purpose of the RGM Fundraising Foundation (RGMFF) is to spread the training method Ronnie Gardiner Method (RGM) so that it becomes available to more people and can contribute to the physical, cognitive and mental health of both adults and children, with or without disabilities. Support activities with the aim of promoting, introducing, and maintaining RGM in the countries where RGM Fundraising Foundation has license agreements with RGM leaders.

- Develop promotional materials and organize PR activities and events to promote the benefits of RGM.
- Promote and support initiatives regarding scientific research on the effects of RGM.
- Develop and market new target groups that benefit from the RGM training method.
- Be responsible for entering into license agreements with RGM leaders that include how to use and protect RGM as a method and how to apply funds from the foundation.
- Protect the RGM from improper use.

#### The founder of the RGM Fundraising Foundation (RGMFF) Anna Källdén

### The board's management commitment

The undersigned has through this commitment, been appointed to form the board and manage the administration of the Ronnie Gardiner Method Fundraising Foundation.

We hereby assure that we undertake the assignment and commit to comply with the regulations stated in the ordinance and statutes.

### The board members

Anna Källdén, Chairman Mats Andersson, Secretary Torbjörn Dahlström, Treasurer Tore Marklund, PR



Ronnie Gardiner Grundare av RGM